


ABSTRACT

Transportation is one of core sector in tourism industry after lodging, food and
beverage, attraction and entertainment. It became necessary for people that have
to move from one destinations to another. Transport became a links in various
destinations to carry people, goods and services. It also as a vital ingredients in
tourism system that link by air, sea and land. Realize the importance of
transportation in a tourism industry, the management have to delivered proper
services in order to achieved maximum customer satisfaction. In Malaysia, public
bus once of important modes and be the préferred choice by customers to move to
another destination. Among of the states, Melaka was operate the public bus
under Panorama Melaka Cultural & Tourism Sdn. Bhd. Limited (PMCT) to
manage the service in order maintain and improve the quality of services. This
study investigates the satisfaction level of Panorama Melaka Bus users towards
the service quality offered by the management. SERVQUAL has been chosen as
the parameter to investigate the level of satisfaction. The sample population was
randomly selected among users of Panorama Melaka Bus at Melaka Sentral. The
information gathered through self-administered questionnaire and further been
analysed through descriptive analysis. Results revealed that the service quality of
Panorama Melaka service was at a satisfactory level with several matters should
be taken into consideration. In sum, the remarkable findings showed that
transportation in Melaka became a concerned by the users both local and
international. The respective bodiss and management should consider positive
approach to ensure the level of sz;tisfaction of users become a priority and to

provide a total maximum experience in tourism industry.

Keywords: Customer satisfaction, Panorama Melaka, service quality,
transportation



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

Alhamdulillah, a grateful thanks to Allah for the kindness, giving us the strength,
blessings, perseverance and good health enabled to complete this study. A special
recognition we conveyed to Universiti Telnologi MARA (UiTM) because give
trust to finish this study.

We want to dedicate our sincere, respect and appreciation to our supervisor, Noor
Ibtisam Binti Abdul Karim for her willingness, supportive ideas, guidance,
direction, strength and kindness with time from the beginning of our study until
the successful completion of this study. We educated and developed a lot
especially in understanding the research study, academic writing and thoughts

through her observation, expertise and professionalism.

Next, we also wish to thank for our collages in HM221 especially group 6C
because give use support and contribute brilliant idea in order to smooth our
study. At same time, they also give full encouragement to fulfil the requirements

of study.
Special thanks to our lovely parents Mokhtar Bin Waidan, Zakaria bin Salleh,
Rohana Binti Harun and Mohd Nazri bin Ibrahim because give us strength,

sacrifices, love, tolerance and inspiration throughout our greatest journey and

SuUcCcess.

Thank you all.

11



TABLE OF CONTENTS

TITLE PAGE
ABSTRACT
ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5
1.6
1.7

Introduction

Background of the Study
Problem Statement

Research Objectives

Research Questions
Theoretical Framework
Significance of Study

1.7.1  Academic Perspective

1.7.2  Practical Perspective

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
23

24

Introduction

Transportation

Transportation in Tourism vs Tourism Transportation
23.1 Transportation in Tourism

232 Tourism Transportation

233 Transportation in Malaysian

Management of Transportation

24.1 Customer Satisfaction

Pages

i
iii
vi

vil

NN Y W s e

10
10
12
13
15
16

iii



242 Service Quality (SERVQUAL)

CHAPTER THREE: METHODOLOGY

3.1
32
33
34
3.5
3.6
3.7

Introduction

Research Design

Population and Sample
Instrumentation

Questions Used in the Questionnaires
Pilot Study

Data Collection Process

CHAPTER FOUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSES

4.1
42
43
4.4

Introduction
Reliability Test
Respondents’ Profile

Procedure of Analysis

CHAPTER FIVE: IMPLICATIONS, LIMITATIONS,

5.1
5.2
53
54

RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONCLUSION

Introduction
Recapitulation of the Findings
Limitations of the Study and Possible Future Research

Implications, Recommendations and Conclusion

18

21
21
22
23
23
31
32

33
33
35
40

46
47
48
49

iv



	Untitled
	CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS 
PANORAMA MELAKA
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER ONE 
INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background of the Study
	1.3 Problem Statement

	2.4 Management of Transportation
	2.4.1 Customer Satisfaction
	2.4.2 Service Quality (SERVQUAL)

	CHAPTER THREE 
METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Design
	3.3 Population and Sample
	3.4 Instrumentation
	3.5 Questions Used in the Questionnaire
	3.6 Pilot Study
	3.7 Data Collection Process

	CHAPTER FOUR 
RESULTS AND ANALYSIS
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Reliability Test
	4.3 R espondents’ Profile
	4.4 Procedure of Analysis

	CHAPTER FIVE 
IMPLICATIONS, LIMITATIONS, RECOMMENDATIONS
AND CONCLUSION
	5.1 Introduction
	5.2 Recapitulation of the Finding
	5.3 Limitations of the Study and Possible Future Research
	5.4 Implication, Recommendation and Conclusion

	References
	Appendix 1: Research Instrument (Questionnaire)



