

## CUSTOMER SATISFACTION TOWARDS PANORAMA MELAKA

MUHAMMAD AFIQ IQBAL BIN NAZRI NOOR SOHANA SYLA BINTI ZAKARIA NUR SYAFIQAH BINTI MOKHTAR

Bachelor of Science (HONS.) in Tourism Management Faculty of Hotel & Tourism Management

## **ABSTRACT**

Transportation is one of core sector in tourism industry after lodging, food and beverage, attraction and entertainment. It became necessary for people that have to move from one destinations to another. Transport became a links in various destinations to carry people, goods and services. It also as a vital ingredients in tourism system that link by air, sea and land. Realize the importance of transportation in a tourism industry, the management have to delivered proper services in order to achieved maximum customer satisfaction. In Malaysia, public bus once of important modes and be the preferred choice by customers to move to another destination. Among of the states, Melaka was operate the public bus under Panorama Melaka Cultural & Tourism Sdn. Bhd. Limited (PMCT) to manage the service in order maintain and improve the quality of services. This study investigates the satisfaction level of Panorama Melaka Bus users towards the service quality offered by the management. SERVQUAL has been chosen as the parameter to investigate the level of satisfaction. The sample population was randomly selected among users of Panorama Melaka Bus at Melaka Sentral. The information gathered through self-administered questionnaire and further been analysed through descriptive analysis. Results revealed that the service quality of Panorama Melaka service was at a satisfactory level with several matters should be taken into consideration. In sum, the remarkable findings showed that transportation in Melaka became a concerned by the users both local and international. The respective bodies and management should consider positive approach to ensure the level of satisfaction of users become a priority and to provide a total maximum experience in tourism industry.

Keywords: Customer satisfaction, Panorama Melaka, service quality, transportation

**ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS** 

Alhamdulillah, a grateful thanks to Allah for the kindness, giving us the strength,

blessings, perseverance and good health enabled to complete this study. A special

recognition we conveyed to Universiti Telenologi MARA (UiTM) because give

trust to finish this study.

We want to dedicate our sincere, respect and appreciation to our supervisor, Noor

Ibtisam Binti Abdul Karim for her willingness, supportive ideas, guidance,

direction, strength and kindness with time from the beginning of our study until

the successful completion of this study. We educated and developed a lot

especially in understanding the research study, academic writing and thoughts

through her observation, expertise and professionalism.

Next, we also wish to thank for our collages in HM221 especially group 6C

because give use support and contribute brilliant idea in order to smooth our

study. At same time, they also give full encouragement to fulfil the requirements

of study.

Special thanks to our lovely parents Mokhtar Bin Waidan, Zakaria bin Salleh,

Rohana Binti Harun and Mohd Nazri bin Ibrahim because give us strength,

sacrifices, love, tolerance and inspiration throughout our greatest journey and

success.

Thank you all.

ii

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TIT	LE PAGE	Pages
	STRACT	i
ACI	ii	
TAE	iii	
LIST		
	vi vii	
	T OF FIGURES	, VII
CHA	APTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	
1.1	Introduction	1
1.2	Background of the Study	1
1.3	Problem Statement	3
1.4	Research Objectives	5
1.5	Research Questions	5
1.6	Theoretical Framework	6
1.7	Significance of Study	6
	1.7.1 Academic Perspective	7
	1.7.2 Practical Perspective	7
СНА	APTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	8
2.2	Transportation	8
2.3	Transportation in Tourism vs Tourism Transportation	10
	2.3.1 Transportation in Tourism	10
	2.3.2 Tourism Transportation	12
	2.3.3 Transportation in Malaysian	13
2.4	Management of Transportation	15
	2.4.1 Customer Satisfaction	16

	2.4.2	Service Quality (SERVQUAL)	18
СНА	PTER TI	HREE: METHODOLOGY	
3.1	Introdu	ction	21
3.2	Researc	h Design	21
3.3	Populat	ion and Sample	22
3.4	Instrum	entation	23
3.5	Questio	ns Used in the Questionnaires	23
3.6	Pilot St	udy	31
3.7	Data Co	ollection Process	32
СНА	PTER FO	OUR: RESULTS AND ANALYSES	
4.1	Introdu	ction	33
4.2	Reliabil	lity Test	33
4.3	Respon	dents' Profile	35
4.4	Procedu	are of Analysis	40
СНА	PTFR FI	IVE: IMPLICATIONS, LIMITATIONS,	
Cun	K LEK F	RECOMMENDATIONS AND CONCLUSION	
5.1	Introdu	ction	46
5.2	Recapit	ulation of the Findings	47
5.3	Limitati	ions of the Study and Possible Future Research	48
5.4	Implica	tions, Recommendations and Conclusion	49